**						
It v	OU	appl	V	in.	Jan	uarv

If you apply in February

If you apply in March

Birth Month	Duration	Fee	Birth Month	Duration	Fee	Birth Month	Duration	Fee
January	12	\$50.00	January	11	\$45.87	January	10	\$41.70
February	1	4.17	February	12	50.00	February	11	45.87
March	2	8.34	March	01	4.17	March	12	50.00
April	3	12.51	April	02	8.34	April	01	4.17
May	4	16.68	May	03	12.51	May	02	8.34
June	5	20.85	June	04	16.68	June	03	12.51
July	6	25.02	July	05	20.85	Judy	04	16.68
August	7	29.19	August	06	25.02	August	05	20.85
September	8	33.36	September	07	29.19	September	06	25.02
October	9	37.53	October	08	33.36	October	07	29.19
November	10	41.70	November	09	37.53	November	08	33.36
December	11	45.87	December	10	41.70	December	09	37.53

If you apply in April

If you apply in May

If you apply in June

Birth Month	Duration	Fee	Birth Month	Duration	Fee	Birth Month	Duration	Fee
January	09	\$37.53	January	08	\$ 33.36	January	07	\$29.19
February	10	41.70	February	09	37.53	February	08	33.36
March	11	45.87	March	10	41.70	March	09	37.53
April	12	50.00	April	11	45.87	April	10	41.70
May	01	4.17	May	12	50.00	May	11	45.87
June	02	8.34	June	01	4.17	June	12	50.00
July	03	12.51	July	02	8.34	July	01	4.17
August	04	16.68	August	03	12.51	August	02	8.34
September	05	20.85	September	04	16.68	September	03	12.51
October	06	25.02	October	05	20.85	October	04	16.68
November	07	29.19	November	06	25.02	November	05	20.85
December	08	33.36	December	07	29.19	December	06	25.02

If you apply in July

If you apply in August

If you apply in September

Birth Month	Duration	Fee	Birth Month	Duration	Fee	Birth Month	Duration	Fee
January	06	\$25.02	January	05	\$20.85	January	04	\$16.68
February	07	29.19	February	06	25.02	February	05	20.85
March	08	33.36	March	07	29.19	March	06	25.02
April	09	37.53	April	08	33.36	April	07	29.19
May	10	41.70	May	09	37.53	May	08	33.36
June	11	45.87	June	10	41.70	June	09	37.53
July	12	50.00	July	11	45.87	July	10	41.70
August	01	4.17	August	12	50.00	August	11	45.87
September	02	8.34	September	01	4.17	September	12	50.00
October	03	12.51	October	02	8.34	October	01	4.17
November	04	16.68	November	03	12.51	November	02	8.34
December	05	20.85	December	04	16.68	December	03	12.51

If you apply in October

If you apply in November

If you apply in December

Birth Month	Duration	Fee	Birth Month	Duration	Fee	Birth Month	Duration	Fee
January	03	\$12.51	January	02	\$ 8.34	January	01	\$ 4.17
February	04	16.68	February	03	12.53	February	02	8.34
March	05	20.85	March	04	16.68	March	03	12.53
April	06	25.02	April	05	20.85	April	04	16.68
May	07	29.19	May	06	25.02	May	05	20.85
June	08	33.36	June	07	29.19	June	06	25.02
July	09	37.53	July	08	33.36	July	07	29.19
August	10	41.70	August	09	37.53	August	08	33.36
September	11	45.87	September	10	41.70	September	09	37.53
October	12	50.00	October	11	45.87	October	10	41.70
November	01	4.17	November	12	50.04	November	11	45.87
December	02	8.34	December	01	4.17	December	12	50.00